
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Washington Dulles International Airport

July   2003

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

Aircraft Operations

-   13.5
-    2.7
    94.8

-    5.2
     0.0
     0.0

 17,018
 1,950
 1,091

 2,072
 0
 0

 19,665
 2,004

 560

 2,186
 0
 0

Grand Total - Aircraft Operations  27,839

Passengers

Total - Air Carrier

Total - Regional

 20,059

 2,072

 22,229

 2,186

-    9.8

-    5.2

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Total - Domestic Air Carrier

Total - International Air Carrier

Total - Transborder Air Carrier

 579,754

 176,721

 17,948

 579,084
 670

 176,152
 569

 17,948
 0

     1.2
-   66.0

-    3.7
   530.6

    68.3
     0.0

 1,143,614
 1,296

 374,178
 845

 35,757
 0

 1,129,601
 3,811

 388,401
 134

 21,245
 0

 564,530
 626

 198,026
 276

 17,809
 0

 565,156

 198,302

 17,809

 1,144,910

 375,023

 35,757

 1,133,412

 388,535

 21,245

     1.0

-    3.5

    68.3

 19,090  21,851 -   12.6
 3,041  2,564     18.6

 22,131  24,415 -    9.4Total - Commercial 

Domestic
International

Commercial:

General Aviation
Military

 5,581
 127

 5,614
 115

-    0.6
    10.4

Non-Commercial:

 30,144 -    7.6

 5,708  5,729 -    0.4Total - Non-Commercial 

Commercial:

Non-Commercial:

Domestic  618,751  602,986  1,190,476      2.6 1,221,737
 194,669  216,111  409,780      0.2 410,780International

Total - Commercial  813,420  819,097  1,632,517  1,600,256      2.0

Total - Non-Commercial  7,229  6,237  13,466  12,706      6.0

      13,021
         445

      10,888
       1,818

    19.6
-   75.5

       6,049
         188

       6,972
         257

Grand Total - Passengers  1,645,983  1,612,962      2.0 825,334 820,649

Total - Air Carrier      774,423      781,267    1,555,690    1,543,192      0.8

Air Carrier

Regional

:

:

General Aviation
Military

Commercial:

Air Carrier Domestic:

Air Carrier International:

Air Carrier Transborder:

Commercial:

Total - Regional       38,997       37,830       76,827       57,064     34.6

Domestic

International

Transborder

 38,997

 0

 0

 37,830

 0

 0

 76,827

 0

 0

 57,064

 0

 0

    34.6

     0.0

     0.0

Regional:
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Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

 975
 564

 13

 12,150
 9,271

 1

 886
 644

 12

 14,021
 11,283

 2

 532
 241

 10

 6,224
 6,053

 0

 443
 323

 3

 5,926
 3,218

 0

    10.1
-   12.4
     6.9

-   13.3
-   17.8
-   72.6

 1,551

 21,421

 1,541

 25,306

Mail:

Freight + Express:

 783

 12,278

 769

 9,144

     0.7

-   15.4

Grand Total - Cargo  22,973  26,848 13,060 9,912 -   14.4

 13,125  14,907 6,756 6,369Domestic
 9,848  11,941

-   12.0
-   17.5 6,304 3,544

TonnesCargo -

International

Mail Plus Freight + Express:

NOTE: Numbers may not add or calculate due to rounding. 

Mail:

Freight + Express:

Total -

Total -




